New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission
10C0O RiO BRAZOS ROAD

AZTELC., NEW MEXICO

fay 25, 1960

Alfred £. Mclane
1900 Mercantile D 1las Building
Dallas 1!, Texas

Attnd Mr. L. Clark HMorgan
Dear i

Reference is made to our recent correspondence regarding the R.E.
Jackson #2 Sullival well located In the NWSSES Section 30-2G.7-10W.

On March 25, 1960 we received your letter ztating that withia 30
days you would advise us of your intent.

At the present time the well 13 still covered by the origiral bond
of R. E. Jackson which was written by Daniels Insurance Company
of Hobbs, aw Mexicc. However, it was our understanding that your
company did recogniae ounership of the well and that Form (-103
would be flled so indicating. IThic form has not been receivsad.
Will you please advise us the present status of the above matter.

Yours very truly

Emery C. Arnold
Supervisor, District #3

EChiks

cc: Oliver Fayne
occ, Santa Fe, N.M.
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New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission
1000 RIOC BRAZOS ROAD

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO

Pedbruary 172, 1960 L

My, Ry, B, Jookaon
P20, Bz 89)
Farmington, Vew Mexico

Dear ¥r. Jackson?

Reperenee 1s made to yeur letter of Janmary 29, 1960 rding owngrship
sransfer of the R.X. Jashsen #2 Sullivan well tn the NWGSW Seetton JONPIN-10W
to Alfred B, Mslane, 1900 Mgreantile Dallas Butlding, Dallas, Texas.

You Acwe stated in yeur letter than Perm C-103 showing sunership transfer was dbeiny
sond $» Nr, Molane fer signature and ferwarding to $his sjffise. Ve hawe newer
reseived tAls ferm frem Mr. Molane and ocarnet relieve you of plugging respensidility
wns (] sush Sime as the well ts legally ceversd wnder Hr. lokena's bend and the
oawmership transfer hao Deen sffected aoaerding to our rules.

In shic comnection she 01l Commtsaion io at the pressnt time reviewing the status

o7 tewporarily abandened wells in this distriet, the purpoue daing so ferce the
plugging of wells, in thees cases iwhere the operater fails te ehew the reasen for the
tewperary cdandennemt. In sases where it is the intention to re-enter $he well and
decpam to other predusing aomes and iy the wvell 1s properly cased and eexented so that
saote dees et sseur during the paried the well iz tesperarily adandomed (% may de
posstdle se delay plugging eperaéions.

¥e need such & report of intention from either pyou or Mr. Nelans for $he abeve-named
well and in the svemt 18 i net forthceming we will have $o require that SAis well
de plugged ascording to New Nemiee 0(1 Comnfsaien /ules and Regulati: ne.

Iy we can be of any assistance with the adeve requesi please oentast us.

Yours wery truly

FCA ke Emery Co Ammeld
Superviser, Dissrict #3
ce?! Bebd Donilele & Sens
E.bb" NM,

Hr, Oliver Poyne
0CC, Santa Fa, Nk
Hre Alfred MoLane
Dallas, Texas
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New Mexico Oit Conservation Commission
1000 RIO BRAZQOS ROAD

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO

Mareh 30, 1960

Alfred 5. McLane
1900 Merccntile Dallas Building
Dallas 1, Texas

Attn: Jfr. L. Clark Morgan
Dear Mr. Morgan:

»

First, [ would llke to express my regret a* Mr. MeLane's untimely
passing.

I am sendingk your a copy of a letter which I have written to
Daniels Insurance Company in Hobbs, New Mexico, who originally wrote
the dond covering the R.E. Jackson Sullivan #° well.

I am also enclosing several copies of Form C-103, which you should
execute and file to show owunership transfer of this well.

If we ccn be of any further service in this matter, please cntact us.

Yoeurs very truly

Emery C. Arnold
Supervisor, Distrio? #3

ECA: ks

Enels.
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ALFRED E. MCLANE

OIL AND GAS

INVESTMENTS

1900 MERCANTII.E DALLAS BUILDING

o7 C. Arnold, Supervisor
oo Mol R

DALLAS 1, TEXAS
isroh 0h, 17350

2o 01l Conservation Cormlission
L0 Brazos Road
rew Mexlco
Do lr. ATnold:
With reference to The R. E. Jackson Wo. &
Saliivar Well, in the 'T/” SW/“ Sec. 30, cjx—lC@ San cuzn
Coonty, lew Mexico, which weas Transferrec fronm R. E. Jacison
to Alired E. McLane, I regret To ‘rniorm you taat I'r. IMclane
yizs accidzntally killed in a trafiic accldent lant wezll,
Prior To nis passing, Ir. McLane hai herdea me
atter of February 17 and aslked me to make ¢ declsion
woetner the well should be plusged ané avanuoned or
» Testing atfemoted. I am planming to contcct Pan
a1, Wwho are co-owneir of the vell, or zt leist are in
Grilling unit, anc asit them their views ‘2 t}v matter.

sra numerous other netters Ir
o>f a similar nature, so that

sonn

T4
L

I can z2t anything cone,
wou &t least of our iaten
a2t this will meet with rFour app
With my kinlest persona. ragar

7wl

ection wi.

but

A P -

C DY utnay
roved.

JERES P






New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission
1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD

AZTEC. NEW MEXICD

Harei 30, 19€0

Daniels Insurance, Inc.
1000 North Turner

P,0, Box 1268

Fobbs., Yaw Mexico

Attn: Mr. Jaeck Daniels
Dear Sir:

We received your inguiry regarding your plugging dbond covering the
E.E. Jackeon #2 Sullivan well, Unit L, Section 30-29N-10k.

During the last 30 days we have been in communication with Mr-.

R.E. Jackson and the office of Alfred E. McLane regarding the ownership
status of the adove well. As you may have heard, Mr. Mclane was
recently killed in an automobile accident, and this fact I imagine

may have caused a delay in the final settlement of the matte..

Ke have, since Mr. Molane's death, had a letter from a Mr. Zjark

Morgan of his office indicating that they do recognize oumer:hip

0f the well and that they are at the present time attempting to make

a decision as to what further course of action will be taker. We have
not, however, recei{ved official notification on the proper 2il Commission
Sorm showing ounmerskip transfer, although Mr. Jackson has stcted that
proper forms were executed and sent to Mr. Mclane for his signature.

Our rules specify that a bond may not be released until the well has
been properly transferred to another bonded operator or unti. the well

has been properly plugged and abandoned. When either of ths above
regquirements has been met your bond on Mr. Jackson will be released.

Yours very truly

ECA ke Emery C. Arnold

Supervisor, Districu #3
cc: Alfred E. Mglane

Dallas, Texas
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DANIELS INSURANCE, INC.
1000 NORTH TURNER, P. O. BOX 1268

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO
PHONE: EXPRESS 3-53181

March 21, 1960

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission

District O0ffice
Aztec, New Mexico
RE: R, E, Jackson
Sullivan #2

Gentlemen:
I have received a copy of Mr, R, E,
Would

Jackson's letter dated January 29, 1960.
you advise us at your earliest convenience if it

is your intent to release us from the bond which
applies to this particular operation,

Very trnly yours,

<:/’ ,*-4//jz

Jch Daniels

JD:gs
cC: Mr, R, E, Jackson
¢/o Empire States Drilling Corp.

Farmington, New Mexico

e R g




